| RM PTO-1594 MM A 03-06-200  | R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office   |
|---|---|
| IB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) ( · 31 · 00  |   |
| Tab settings  |   |
| To the Honorable Commissioner c 10128193  |   |
| . Name of conveying party(ies):   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)   |
| Frontier Communications Services, Inc.  | Name: Global Crossing Telecommunications, Inc. Internal Address:  |
| Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State - Michigas  Other                       | Street Address: 30300 Telegraph Rd.  City: Bingham Frams State: MT ZIP: 48025   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No                                | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship<br>☐ Association  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other | ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Michigan ☐ Other ☐ It assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No |
| Execution Date: September 29, 1999  | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   O Yes   No  |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s):  |   |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)   | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  |
|   | 1,930,921   |
|   | ttached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  6. Total number of applications and  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     | registrations involved:   |
| Name: Jeffrey C. Parnell, Esq. Internal Address:  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 45,00  |
| illeliai Addioss.   | 12) Enclosed  |
|   | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |
| Street Address: 180 S. Clinton Ave.   | 8. Deposit account number:  |
| City: Rochester State: NY ZIP: 14646  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)   |
| ,   | ISE THIS SPACE  |
| FC:481 /40.00 OP /  |   |
| the original document.  Jeffrev C. Parnell  | mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  |
| Name of Person Signing  | ng cover sheet, attachments, and document:  |
|   | the manufacture chart information to:   |

| &S515 (Rev. 10/98)                                       |  |
|--|--|
|  | MENT OF CONSUMER AND INDUSTRY SERVICES CURITIES AND LAND DEVELOPMENT BUREAU  |
| Date Received  | (FOR BUREAU USE ONLY)  |
| EP 2 9 1999  | This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document. |
|  | FILED  |
| 517-663-2525 Ref # <b>90893</b><br>Attn: Cheryl J. Bixby | SEP 2 9 1999   |
| MICHIGAN RUNNER SERVICE P.O. Box 266                     | CORP., SECURITIES & LAND DEV. BUREAU  Zip Code   |
| Eaton Rapids, MI 48827                                   | EFFECTIVE DATE:  |
| For use by   | dress you enter above. 🔑   |
|  |  |
|  | cles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:  ion shall be GLOBAL CROSSING TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.                             |
|  |  |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002030 FRAME: 0315

## COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

**RECORDED: 01/31/2000** 

| . (For amendments adopted by unanimous consent of inco directors or trustees.)   | orporators before the first meeting of the board of   |
|--|---|
| The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation wa  | as duly adopted on theday of  |
| , 19, in accordance wit<br>the incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board of D  | th the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of<br>Directors or Trustees.  |
| Signed thisday of  | , 19  |
| (Signature)  | (Signature)   |
| (Type or Print Name)   | (Type or Print Name)  |
| (Signature)  | (Signature)   |
| (Type or Print Name)   | (Type or Print Name)  |
| by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2) the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to shareh been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all of provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.) | ving not less than the minimum number of votes required of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of holders or members who have not consented in writing has if the shareholders or members is permitted only if such entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of the |
| Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(2) of the by the board of a profit corporation pursuant to section  | e Act if a profit corporation.  |
| Profit Corporations  | Nonprofit Corporations  |
| Signed this day of September, 1999   | Signed this, 19,  |
| By Babara Laclud: (Signature of an authorized officer or agent)  | By(Signature of President, Vice-President, Chairperson or Vice-Chairperson)   |
| Barbara J. LaVerdi, Assistant Secretary  (Type or Print Name)  | (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Title)  |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002030 FRAME: 0316